
  

 

11168/21      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 16 September 2021 
 
 
 
11168/21 
 
 
 
 
JUR 450 
CORLX 423 
CFSP/PESC 760 
RELEX 703 
COAFR 219 
COARM 148 
FIN 648 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1604 of 25 October 2018 
implementing Regulation (EU) No 1284/2009 imposing certain specific 
restrictive measures in respect of the Republic of Guinea 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 268 of 26 October 2018) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



  

 

11168/21     1 

LISA JUR.7  ET 
 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

nõukogu 25. oktoobri 2018. aasta rakendusmääruses (EL) 2018/1604, millega rakendatakse 

määrust (EL) nr 1284/2009, millega kehtestatakse teatavad piiravad meetmed Guinea 

Vabariigi suhtes 

(Euroopa Liidu Teataja L 268, 26. oktoober 2018) 

Leheküljel 17 lisas 

asendatakse 

„II LISA 

ARTIKLI 6 LÕIKES 3 OSUTATUD ISIKUTE, ÜKSUSTE JA ASUTUSTE LOETELU“ 

järgmisega: 

„II LISA 

ARTIKLI 6 LÕIKES 3 OSUTATUD FÜÜSILISTE JA JURIIDILISTE ISIKUTE, ÜKSUSTE JA 

ASUTUSTE LOETELU“. 

 


		2021-09-16T15:54:49+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



